

December 14, 2018

To whom it may concern:

Company Name: Kyushu Railway Company

Name of Representative: Toshihiko Aoyagi, President and CEO

Securities Code: 9142

Tokyo Stock Exchange (First Section) and Fukuoka Stock Exchange

Inquiries: Public Relations Department

Tel.: +81-92-474-2541

Notice Regarding Completion of Submission of the Quarterly Securities Report for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2019

As reported in the "Notice Regarding Approval of Application for an Extension of the Due Date for Submission of the Quarterly Securities Report for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2019" dated November 13, 2018, JR Kyushu received approval for an extension of the due date for the submission of the Quarterly Securities Report for the second quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2019. This approval extended the submission due date to December 14, 2018. JR Kyushu hereby provides notice that today it submitted the aforementioned Quarterly Securities Report to the Kanto Local Finance Bureau.

The Company offers its deepest apologies for the trouble caused to shareholders, investors, and all of its other stakeholders.